- 1 HR7
- 2 216707-1
- 3 By Representative Whorton
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 27-JAN-22

1	216707-1:n:01/25/2022:BH*/bh LSA2022-364
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING DURHAM SERVICE COMPANY ON CELEBRATING
9	ITS 30TH ANNIVERSARY.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Durham Service Company, Incorporated, of Madison
13	County, Alabama, on the celebration of its 30th Anniversary;
14	and
15	WHEREAS, since its founding by C.L. Durham in
16	January 1992, Durham Service Company, Incorporated, has
17	adhered to the highest ideals of customer service while
18	fulfilling the consumer need for HVAC, heating and cooling,
19	air condition service, furnace service, ductwork, and air
20	purification through a strong foundation of integrity,
21	hospitality, and best business practices; and
22	WHEREAS, the Durham Service Company, Incorporated,
23	is a family owned and operated business; expert guidance and
24	leadership are provided by Larry Durham, who serves as
25	President and assumed the daily operations for Durham Service
26	Company, Incorporated in 1998 when his father, C.L. Durham,
27	sold the company to his sons due to health issues; and

WHEREAS, Durham Service Company, Incorporated, is a true gem representative of time-honored Southern values; for the past 10 consecutive years it has been a top five dealer performer for its award winning service; it is a tremendous privilege to recognize such a remarkable business on the occasion of its special milestone; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Durham Service Company, Incorporated, is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to its leadership, staff, and the Durham family in deepest admiration and appreciation for their immeasurable service, as well as heartiest congratulations and

sincere best wishes for continued success in all future

endeavors.